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SCHEDULE-continued 

Reasons for 
No. Running Refusal, Decision Country 

Applicant Maker Title SUent(S) or Trallcr(n of Gauge Time Excisions and of Remarks 
Copies Minutes or Alterations Cert. No. Origin 

Amalgamated B. Minnevich JOUR DE FSTB 1 16mm 94½ 02037 France French dialogue, 
Theatres Ltd. English 

subtitles. New 
applicant. See 
previous entry 
on 26/2/53. 

Amalgamated Bernard Neurese PLAYTIME 35mm 113 G 2038 France English dialogue. 
Theatres Ltd. New applicant. 

See previous 

Amalgamated Dolivet MON ONCLE 35mm 120 02039 France 

entry on 
17/12/68. 

French dialogue, 
Theatres Ltd. English 

subtitles. New 
applicant. See 

Thursday, 28 August 1980 

previous entry 
on 26/9/60. 

Embassy of Shochiku TORASAN'S 16mm 90 02040 Japan Japanese 
Japan Production SHATTERED dialogue, 

ROMANCE English 
subtitles. 

Embassy of Hakone Open-Air THE HAKONE OPEN- 16mm 43¼ G 2041 Japan English 
Japan Museum AIR MUSEUM narration. 

Embassy of Kajima Production Image of Japani,se Women- 16mm 26 02042 Japan English 
Japan Ltd. Aiming at Equality of the narration. 

Sexes 
N.Z. Film Pathe Spotlight on the World 33/80 35mm 

Services Ltd, 
7 Ex. 1795 France Exempted. 

English 
narration. 

Gospel Film Ken Anderson Films MARTY'S MOONRIDE 2 16mm 40 Ex. 1796 U.S.A. 
Service Trust 

Friday, 29 August 1980 
Sixteen Walt Disney FREAKY FRIDAY 2 16mm 98 02044 U.S.A. 

Millimetre Production 
United Artists Golden Harvest MISTER BOO 35mm 95 s. 26 (2) (c) GA 1439 Hong Dubbed in 

(International) Ltd. violence Kong English. 
Columbia Les Films Princesse, FROM HELL TO 16mm 105 GY 1080 France/ English dialogue. 

Warner Paris/New Films, VICTORY Italy 
Rome 

Fox Bing Crosby FINAL CHAPTER- 16mm 87 s. 26 (2) (c) GA 1440 U.S.A. Reduced running 
Productions WALKING TALL violence time. 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF 
NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 27 AUGUST 1980 

In accordance with sub-section (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
( All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand .. 
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand
(a) Demand deposits 
(b) Time deposists .. 

2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand Coin . . . . 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect 

of New Zealand business 
S. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills 

payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and 
discounts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts 

6. Term loans in New Zealand 
7. Investments held in New Zealand

(a) Government securities 
(i) Treasury Bills .. 
(ii) Government Stock 

(b) Other Investments 
8, Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New 

Zealand and balances with and due from other 
banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand) 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand .. 

10. All other assets in New Zealand .. 

LIABILITIES* 
(N.Z.S thousands) 

Australian and 
New Zealand 

Banking Group 
(N,Z.) Limited 

$ 
398,481 
702,411 

26,431 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

$ 
248,965 
510,869 

6,476 

3,333 
ASSETS** 

(N.Z.$ thousands) 

3,177 

Australian and 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
754,550 

1,514,217 

4,929 

35,814 

New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 
Banking Group South Wales New Zealand 
(N.Z.) Limited 

$ 
4 

7,252 
1,033 

76,728 

464,796 
40,252 

288,317 

33,090 
216,887 
44,669 

1,694 

6,534 
2,886 

$ 
4 

6,241 
933 

52,185 

279,216 
31,614 

153,020 

32,490 
157,787 

7,983 

16,263 

27,887 
202 

$ 
65 

33,687 
2,788 

98,024 

1,005,198 
85,360 

530,227 

195,512 
388,875 
60,297 

1,134 

62,978 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
128,757 
270,861 

18,651 

16,013 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 

3,406 
484 

32,403 

143,079 
17,461 

114,739 

27,268 
70,246 
18,012 

560 

7,032 
5,479 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
289,495 
626,509 

91,208 

10,747 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
2 

10,922 
1,386 

143,289 

384,927 
23,964 

220,283 

33,183 
189,704 

2,112 

3,419 

37,578 
67 

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand $1,445,654,000. 
*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 

••Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

$ 
1,820,248 
3,624,867 

147,695 

69,084 

Totals 

$ 
75 

61,508 
6,624 

402,629 

2,277,216 
198,651 

1,306,586 

321,543 
1,023,499 

133,073 

23,070 

142,009 
8,634 

Wellington, N.Z., 15 September 1980. PETER NICHOLL, Acting Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 


