## **25 September**

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued									
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	B. Minnevich	JOUR DE FÊTE	1	16 mm	94 <u>1</u>		G 2037	France	French dialogue, English subtitles. New applicant. See previous entry on 26/2/53.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Bernard Neurese	PLAYTIME	1	35 mm	113		G 2038	France	English dialogue. New applicant. See previous entry on 17/12/68.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Dolivet	MON ONCLE	1	35 mm	120		G 2039	France	French dialogue, English subtitles. New applicant. See previous entry on 26/9/60.
		Thursday, 28 August 1980							
Embassy of Japan	Shochiku Production	TORASAN'S SHATTERED ROMANCE	1	16 mm	90		G 2040	Japan	Japanese dialogue, English subtitles.
Embassy of	Hakone Open-Air	THE HAKONE OPEN-	1.	16 mm	43 <del>1</del>		G 2041	Japan	English
Japan Embassy of Japan	Museum Kajima Production Ltd.	AIR MUSEUM Image of Japanese Women Aiming at Equality of the Sexes	1	16 mm	26		G 2042	Japan	narration. English narration.
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Spotlight on the World 33/80	1	35 mm	7		Ex. 1795	France	Exempted. English narration.
Gospel Film Service Trust	Ken Anderson Films	MARTY'S MOONRIDE	2	16 mm	40		Ex. 1796	U.S.A.	narration.
		Friday, 29 August 1980							
Sixteen	Walt Disney	FREAKY FRIDAY	2	16 mm	98		G 2044	U.S.A.	
Millimetre United Artists	Production Golden Harvest	MISTER BOO	1	35 mm	95	s. 26 (2) (c) violence	GA 1439	Hong Kong	Dubbed in English.
Columbia Warner	(International) Ltd. Les Films Princesse, Paris/New Films, Rome	FROM HELL TO VICTORY	1	16 mm	105	violence	GY 1080	France/ Italy	English dialogue.
Fox	Bing Crosby Productions	FINAL CHAPTER— WALKING TALL	1	16 mm	87	s. 26 (2) (c) violence	GA 1440	U.S.A.	Reduced running time.

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 27 AUGUST 1980

In accordance with sub-section (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

(All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES\* (N.Z.\$ thousands)

				The	The	
	Australian and New Zealand Banking Group (N.Z.) Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Demand deposits in New Zealand	398,481	248,965	754,550	128,757	289,495	1,820,248
2. Time deposits in New Zealand	702,411	510,869	1,514,217	270,861	626,509	3,624,867
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in						
respect of New Zealand business	26,431	6,476	4,929	18,651	91,208	147,695
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,						
including balances due to other banks but excluding						
shareholders' funds	3,333	3,177	35,814	16,013	10,747	69,084

ASSETS\*\*

(N.Z.\$ thousands)

		Australian and New Zealand Banking Group (N.Z.) Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Total <b>s</b>
1.	1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand—		\$	\$	\$	\$	S
	(a) Demand deposits	4	4	65		2	75
	(b) Time deposists						-
2.	Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	7,252	6,241	33,687	3,406	10,922	61,508
3.	New Zealand Coin	1,033	933	2,788	484	1,386	6,624
4.	Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect	-					
	of New Zealand business	76,728	52,185	98,024	32,403	143,289	402,629
5.	Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills						
	payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and						
	discounts included under item 6)-						
	(a) Advances	464,796	279,216	1,005,198	143,079	384,927	2,277,216
	(b) Discounts	40,252	31,614	85,360	17,461	23,964	198,651
	Term loans in New Zealand	288,317	153,020	530,227	114,739	220,283	1,306,586
7.	Investments held in New Zealand						
	(a) Government securities						
	(i) Treasury Bills	33,090	32,490	195,512	27,268	33,183	321,543
	(ii) Government Stock	216,887	157,787	388,875	70,246	189,704	1,023,499
-	(b) Other Investments	44,669	7,983	60,297	18,012	2,112	133,073
8,	Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New						
	Zealand and balances with and due from other						
	banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with						<b>.</b>
	Reserve Bank of New Zealand)	1,694	16,263	1,134	560	3,419	23,070
9.	Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and	< <b></b>		<b>(2</b> 0 <b>7</b> 0			
	equipment in New Zealand	6,534	27,887	62,978	7,032	37,578	142,009
10,	All other assets in New Zealand	2,886	202	••	5,479	67	8,634

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand \$1,445,654,000.

\*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items.

\*\*Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 15 September 1980.

PETER NICHOLL, Acting Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

The

The